CHECKLIST OF MANDATORY BID FORMS

,	
	Bid Bond
L	Bid Form
	Contractor's Certificate Regarding Workers' Compensation
a	Iran Contracting Act Certificate form
	Public Works Contractor Registration Certification
	Designation of Subcontractors form
4	Information Required of Bidders form
ď	Asbestos-Free Material Certification
	Recycled Content Certification
9	Drug-Free Workplace Certificate
	Contractor's Certificate Regarding Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco-Free Campus Policy
u /	Non-Collusion Declaration form
со	NTRACTOR NAME DISTRICT REVIEWER
F	And Consputer Starten

BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: Piana Construction & Painting Inc.

The undersigned, hereby declare that we have carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and have read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Bid # 105-21 Exterior Painting at Various School Sites

A. BID SCHEDULE

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

TOTAL BASE BID AII SITES + ALLOWANCE	BID PRICE (IN WRITTEN FORM)	BID PRICE (IN NUMBERS)	
TOTAL BID PRICE ALL SITES + ALLOWANCE	Seven hundred Twenty nine messond dollars	-729,00C	

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

Site Name	Bid Price
Newport Elementary	\$ 125,000
Rea Elementary	\$ 138,000
Davis Elementary	\$ 236,000
Sonora Elementary	\$ 230,000

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE PER SPECIAL CONDITIONS

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
A.	Replace 4x8x12 T-111 Siding Per Spec	EA	\$ 750.00
В.	Scenario 1: Surface Stucco Repair Per Spec	EA	\$ 15.00
	Scenario 2: Full Depth Stucco Repair Per Spec	EA	P 55.00

B. TOTAL BID PRICE:

TOTAL BID PRICE BASED ON BID SCHEDULE TOTAL OF UNIT PRICES FOR BID # 105-21 EXTERIOR PAINTING AT VARIOUS SCHOOL SITES
\$
Seven hundred Twenty nine Mousand Eight hundred Jollan Total Big Price in Written Form
In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.
The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the District which cannot be withdrawn for the number of calendar days indicated in the Notice Inviting Bids from and after the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the District and a third party, whichever is earlier.
The successful bidder hereby agrees to sign the contract and furnish the necessary bonds and certificates of insurance within ten (10) working days after the District provides the successful bidder with the Notice of Award.
Upon receipt of the signed contract and other required documents, the contract will be executed by the District, after which the District will prepare a letter giving Contractor Notice to Proceed. The official starting date shall be the date of the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise specified. The undersigned agrees to begin the Work within ten (10) working days of the date of the Notice o Proceed, unless otherwise specified.
The undersigned has examined the location of the proposed work and is familiar with the Drawings and Specifications and the local conditions at the place where work is to be done.
If awarded the contract, the undersigned agrees that there shall be paid by the undersigned and by all subcontractors to all laborers, workers and mechanics employed in the execution of such contract no less than the prevailing wage rate within Orange County for each craft, classification, or type of worker needed to complete the Work contemplated by this contract as established by the Director of the Department of Industrial Relations. A copy of the prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the District's Administration Office and shall be made available to interested parties upon request.
Enclosed find cash, bidder's bond, or cashier's or certified check No from the Bank in the amount of 10% of this bid, which is not less than ten percent (10%) of this bid, payable to Newport-Mesa Unified School District as bid security and which is given as a guarantee that the undersigned will enter into a contract and provide the necessary bonds and certificates of insurance if awarded the Work.

furnishing required bonds and certificates of insurance, the cash, bidder's bond, or cashier's or certified check accompanying this proposal and the money payable thereon shall become and shall remain the property of the Newport-Mesa Unified School District.					
Bidder is an individual, or corporation _x, or partnership, organized under the laws of the State of California					
Bidder confirms license(s) required by California State Contractor's License Law for the performance of the subject project are in full effect and proper order. The following are the Bidder's applicable license number(s), with their expiration date(s) and class of license(s):					
731555 exp. 1/31/2023 C-33, B					
If the Bidder is a joint venture, <u>each</u> member of the joint venture must include the required licensing information.					
Sureties that will furnish the Faithful Performance Bond and the Labor and Material Payment Bond, in the form specified herein, in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price within ten (10) working days from the date the District provides the successful bidder the Notice of Award. Sureties must meet all of the State of California bonding requirements, as defined in California Code of Civil Procedure Section 995.120 and must be authorized by the State of California.					
The insurance company or companies to provide the insurance required in the contract documents must have a Financial Strength Rating of not less than "A-" and a Financial Size Category of not less than "Class VII" according to the latest Best Key Rating Guide. At the sole discretion of the District, the District may waive the Financial Strength Rating and the Financial Size Category classifications for Workers' Compensation insurance.					
The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.					
Addenda No. 1					
Addenda No.					
Addenda No.					
 Attached is the required bid security in the amount of not less than 10% of the Total Bid Price. 					
Attached is the completed Contractor's Certificate Regarding Workers' Compensation form.					

The bidder furthermore agrees that in case of bidder's default in executing said contract and

4. Attached is the completed Public Works Contractor Registration Certification form.

3. Attached is the completed Iran Contracting Act Certificate form.

- 5. Attached is the completed Designation of Subcontractors form.
- 6. Attached is the completed Information Required of Bidders form.
- 7. Attached is the Asbestos-Free Material Certification.
- 8. Attached is the Recycled Content Certification.
- 9. Attached is the Contractor & Subcontractor Fingerprinting Requirements form.
- 10. Attached is the Drug-Free Workplace Certificate.
- 11. Attached is the Contractor's Certificate Regarding Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco-Free Campus Policy.
- 12. Attached is the fully executed Non-Collusion Declaration form.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that all of the information submitted in connection with this Bid and all of the representations made herein are true and correct.

Name of Bidder	Piana Construction & Painting Inc.
Signature	Danica Papadopoulos
Name and Title	Danica Papadopoulos / President
Dated	6/1/2021

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE REGARDING WORKERS' COMPENSATION

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.

Name of Bidder	Piana Construction & Painting Inc.
Signature	Danica Papadopoulos
Name and Title	Danica Papadopoulos / President
Dated	6/1/2021

IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION (Public Contract Code section 2200 et seq.)

As required by California Public Contract Code Section 2204, the Contractor certifies subject to penalty for perjury that the option checked below relating to the Contractor's status in regard to the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 (Public Contract Code Section 2200 *et seq.*) is true and correct:

\square	The Contractor is not:
	 identified on the current list of person and entities engaged in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203; or
	(2) a financial instruction that extends, for 45 days or more, credit in the amount of \$20,000,000 or more to any other person or entity identified on the current list of persons and entities engaging in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203, if that person or entity uses or will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran.
	The District has exempted the Contractor from the requirements of the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 after making a public finding that, absent the exemption, the District will be unable to obtain the goods and/or services to be provided pursuant to the Contract.
	The amount of the Contract payable to the Contractor for the Project does not exceed \$1,000,000.
Signature	Danica Topadopoulo
Printed N	ame: Danica Papadopoulos
Title: Pre	sident
Firm Nan	ne: Piana Construction & Painting Inc.
Date: 6/1	/2021
	accordance with Public Contract Code Section 2205, false certification of this form shall

Note: In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 2205, false certification of this form shall be reported to the California Attorney General and may result in civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the Contract amount, termination of the Contract and/or ineligibility to bid on contracts for three years.

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION

If this bid is due on or after March 1, 2015, then pursuant to Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, all contractors and subcontractors that wish to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, or enter into a contract to perform public work must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations. See http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/Public-Works.html for additional information.

No bid will be accepted nor any contract entered into without proof of the contractor's and subcontractors' current registration with the Department of Industrial Relations to perform public work.

Bidder hereby certifies that it is aware of the registration requirements set forth in Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 and is currently registered as a contractor with the Department of Industrial Relations.

Name of Bidder: Piana Construction & Painting Inc.

DIR Registration Number: 1000002822

Bidder further acknowledges:

- 1. Bidder shall maintain a current DIR registration for the duration of the project.
- Bidder shall include the requirements of Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 in its contract with subcontractors and ensure that all subcontractors are registered at the time of bid opening and maintain registration status for the duration of the project.
- Failure to submit this form or comply with any of the above requirements may result in a finding that the bid is non-responsive.

Name of Bidder	Piana Construction & Painting Inc.
Signature	Dania Topadopoulo
Name and Title	Danica Papadopoulos
Dated	6/1/2021

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) CSLB contractor license number, (c) DIR registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves the construction of streets and highways, then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, to be performed under the Contract in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater if the work involves streets or highways, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion itself.

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
None				

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS - 22 -

61730.00001\33136164.1

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
None				
<u> </u>				

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS - 23 -

61730,00001\33136164.1

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
None				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			,	

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS - 24 -

61730,00001\33136164.1

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
None				

Name of Bidder	Piana	Construction	&	Painting	Inc.
----------------	-------	--------------	---	----------	------

Signature Carrica Topaclopoulos

Name and Title Danica Papadopoulos / President

Dated 6/1/2021

INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDERS

A. INFORMATION ABOUT BIDDER

[**Indicate not applicable ("N/A") where appropriate. **]

NOTE: Where Bidder is a joint venture, pages shall be duplicated and information provided for all parties to the joint venture.

1.0	Name	Name of Bidder: Piana Construction & Painting Inc.									
2.0	Туре,	Type, if Entity: Corporation									
3.0	Bidde	Bidder Address: 16352 Barneston St. Granada Hills CA 91344									
		8-488-1741 818-488-1740 acsimile Number Telephone Number									
4.0		many years has Bidder's organization been in business as a Contractor?									
5.0		many years has Bidder's organization been in business under its present name?									
	5.1	Under what other or former names has Bidder's organization operated?: N/A									
6.0	lf Bid	der's organization is a corporation, answer the following:									
	6.1	Date of Incorporation: 8/28/1996									
	6.2	State of Incorporation: California									
	6.3	President's Name: Danica Papadopoulos									
	6.4	Vice-President's Name(s): George Papadopoulos									
	6.5	Secretary's Name: Joseph Papadopoulos									
	6.6	Treasurer's Name: Mihail Papadopoulos									
7.0	If an	individual or a partnership, answer the following: N/A									
	7.1	Date of Organization:									
	7.2	Name and address of all partners (state whether general or limited partnership):									

If other than a corporation or partnership, describe organization and name principals: N/A
List other states in which Bidder's organization is legally qualified to do businessN/A
What type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces?
Has Bidder ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? If so, note when, where, and why: No
Within the last five years, has any officer or partner of Bidder's organization ever been an officer or partner of another organization when it failed to complete a contract? If so, attach a separate sheet of explanation: No
List Trade References: Vista Paint Corp. Pat Dowling 323-954-8611 4225 W. Pico Blvd., Los Angeles CA 90019 Dunn-Edwards Paints Rod Fields 805-520-9532 50 W. Easy Street, Simi Valley CA 93065 Inline Distributing Co. Jerry Mascott 818-621-3989 14093 Balboa Blvd., Sylmar CA 91342
List Bank References (Bank and Branch Address): Bank of the West 16900 Nordhoff St., Northridge CA 91343
Name of Bonding Company and Name and Address of Agent:
1633 E. Fourth St., Suite 228, Santa Ana CA 92701

B. LIST OF CURRENT PROJECTS (BACKLOG)

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional current projects. **]

Project	Description of Bidder's Work	Completion Date	Cost of Bidder's Work
Monroe High School	Exterior Painting	7/11/2021	\$728,798.81
			<u> </u>

C. LIST OF COMPLETED PROJECTS - LAST THREE YEARS

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional completed projects. **]

Please include only those projects which are similar enough to demonstrate Bidder's ability to perform the required Work.

Project Client	Description of Bidder's Work	Period of Performance	Cost of Bidder's Work
SEE ATTACHED	PROJECT REFERE	NCES - 3 YEARS	

D. EXPERIENCE AND TECHNICAL QUALIFICATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE

Personnel:

The Bidder shall identify the key personnel to be assigned to this project in a management, construction supervision or engineering capacity.

1.	List each person's job title, name and percent of time to be allocated to this project:
	Joseph Papadopoulos / Chief Operations Officer / 100%
2.	Summarize each person's specialized education:
	On the job training
3.	List each person's years of construction experience relevant to the project:
	8 years successfully completing projects for Piana Construction & Painting Inc.
4.	Summarize such experience:
	See attached Project References
releva	agrees that personnel named in this Bid will remain on this Project until completion of all nt Work, unless substituted by personnel of equivalent experience and qualifications yed in advance by the District.
Chang	ges Occurring Since Prequalification
Bidder	District conducted a prequalification and if any substantive changes have occurred since r submitted its prequalification package for this Project, Bidder shall list them below. If none ted, Bidder certifies that no substantive changes have occurred.
N/A	

Additional Bidder's Statements:

If the Bidder feels that there is additional information which has not been included in the questionnaire above, and which would contribute to the qualification review, it may add that information in a statement here or on an attached sheet, appropriately marked:

E. VERIFICATION AND EXECUTION

These Bid Forms shall be executed only by a duly authorized official of the Bidder:

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing information is true and correct:

Name of Bidder	Piana Construction & Painting Inc.
Signature (Panica Tapudopoulo
Name and Title	Danica Papadopoulos / President
Dated	6/1/2021

ASBESTOS-FREE MATERIALS CERTIFICATION

The under	signed decl	ares that he	or she is the	person w	ho ex	recuted	the bid for	the	Painting I	Projects
at Various Sites	(hereinafte	r referred to	as the "Proj	ect"), and	subr	nitted it	to the NE	WPC	RT-MES	SA
UNIFIED	SCHOOL	DISTRICT	(hereinafter	referred	to a	as the	"District")	on	behalf	of
Piana Construction &	Painting Inc.	(hereinaft	er referred to	as the "C	ontra	ctor").				

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, in completing the Contractor's Work for the Project, no material furnished, installed or incorporated into the Project will contain, or in itself be composed of, any materials listed by the federal or state EPA or federal or state health agencies as a hazardous material.

Any disputes involving the question of whether or not material installed with asbestos-containing equipment is settled by electron microscopy; the cost of any such tests shall be paid by the Contractor.

All work or materials installed by the Contractor which is found to contain asbestos, or work or material installed with asbestos-containing equipment, will be immediately rejected and this work shall be removed and replaced by the Contractor at no additional cost to the District.

Decontamination and removal of work found to contain asbestos or work installed with asbestoscontaining equipment shall be done only under supervision of a qualified consultant, knowledgeable in the field of asbestos abatement and accredited by the Environmental Protection Agency.

The ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTRACTOR shall be an EPA accredited contractor qualified in the removal of asbestos and shall be chosen and approved by the Asbestos Consultant who shall have sole discretion and final determination in this matter.

The asbestos consultant shall be chosen and approved by the Architect or the District who shall have sole discretion and final determination in this matter. The work will be not accepted until asbestos contamination is reduced to levels deemed acceptable by the Asbestos Consultant.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this		20 <u>21</u>	at <u>Granada Hills</u> ,	<u>California</u>
Name of Bidder	Piana Construction & Painting Inc.			
Signature (Davica Populopoulo			
Name and Title	Danica Papadopoulos / President			
Dated	6/1/2021			

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CAL COUNTY OF <u>L</u>		_		
OnJune	e 1	20 <u>21</u> , before me,	Nancy E Rude, Notary Public	, Notary Public, personally
appeared	Danica Papado	poulos	, who proved to me	e on the basis of satisfactory
me that he/sh	e/they execut the instrume	ted the same in h	nis/her/their authorized capacit	instrument and acknowledged to ty(ies), and that by his/her/their th the person(s) acted, executed
I certify under lis true and corr		PERJURY under	the laws of the State of Califor	rnia that the foregoing paragraph
I VANA	NANCY E Notary Public Los Angele Commission Conductor of Notary P	c – California es County \$ 1 • 2212667	WITNESS my hand and of	official seal.
			OPTIONAL	and the design of
Thoug	h the information and could pr	below is not required event fraudulent remo	by law, it may prove valuable to pers val and reattachment of this form to a	ons relying on the document mother document.
CAPAC	CITY CLAIMED	BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION (OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ Individual☐ Corporate Off	ficer			
	Title(s)		Title	or Type of Document
□ Partner(s)		Limited		
		General	1	lumber of Pages
☐ Attorney-In-Fa	act			
☐ Trustee(s)				Date of Document
☐ Guardian/Cor☐ Other:	nservator		L	ate of prodution
Signer is repres	entina:			
Name Of Person(s)				
			Signer(s)	Other Than Named Above

RECYCLED CONTENT CERTIFICATION

The undersigned declares that he or she is the person who executed the bid for the Painting Projects at Various Sites (hereinafter referred to as the				
"Project"), and submitted it to the NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to as the "District") on behalf of hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor").				
Pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 10308.5, all contractors are required to certify in writing under penalty of perjury the minimum (if not exact) percentage of recycled content in materials, goods, or supplies offered or products used in the performance of their contract, regardless of whether the product meets the required recycled product percentage as defined in Sections 12161 and 12200. The recycled content shall include both post-consumer material and secondary material as defined in Public Contract Code Sections 12161 and 12200 shall apply.				
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the following percentages of Post-Consumer Material and Secondary Material is in the materials, goods or supplies offered for, or products used in, the performance of the Contract for the Project:				
Executed on this 1st day of June , 2024t, 2024t				
Name of Bidder Piana Construction & Painting Inc.				
Signature Vanica Papaclquoules				
Name and Title Danica Papadopoulos / President				
Dated 6/1/2021				

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFOR		,							
On June 1		<u>,</u> 20 <u>21</u> , bef	fore me,	Nancy E	Rude,	, Notary	Public	, Notary Pi	ublic, personally
appearedDa	anica P	apadopoul	os		, who	proved t	to me on	the basis of	satisfactory
evidence to be the me that he/she/the signature(s) on the the instrument.	ey execu	uted the sa	ame in h	his/her/their	r autho	rized car	pacity(ie	s), and that	by his/her/their
I certify under PEN, is true and correct.	ALTY O	F PERJUR	Y under	the laws of	f the St	ate of Ca	alifornia	that the fore	going paragraph
N. P.		NANCY E. RUI Notary Public – Cal Los Angeles Cou	lifornia Z	WITN	ESS m	ny hand a	ind offici	al seal.	
Signatur	Commission * 2212667 My Comm. Expires Sep 29, 2021 Signature of Notary Public Los Angeles County Commission * 2212667 My Comm. Expires Sep 29, 2021								
				OPTION	AL				
Though the i	informatio nd could p	on below is not prevent fraudu	required lent remo	by law, it may	y prove v	raluable to of this form	persons r	elying on the do	ocument
CAPACITY	CLAIME	D BY SIGNE	.R		DE	SCRIPTION	ON OF A	TTACHED DO	CUMENT
☐ Individual☐ Corporate Officer									
	Title(s))				-	Title or Typ	e of Document	
□ Partner(s)		Limited		_					
□ Attorney-In-Fact		General					Numbe	er of Pages	
☐ Trustee(s)									
☐ Guardian/Conserva	ator						Date of	Document	
☐ Other: Signer is representing									
Name Of Person(s) Or Enti									
				_		Signe	er(s) Other	Than Named Abo	ve

CONTRACTOR & SUBCONTRACTOR FINGERPRINTING REQUIREMENTS

CONTRACTOR CERTI	FICATION
With respect to the Contract dated NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District ("Contractor"), Contractor hereby certifies to the District the criminal background check requirements of Education its employees that may come in contact with District 's felony listed in Penal Code section 667.5(c) or a serion 1192.7(c).	t's governing board that it has completed on Code Section 45125.1 and that none of pupils have been convicted of a violent ious felony listed in Penal Code section
Contractor's Representative	6/1/2021 Date
CONTRACTOR EXE	MPTION
Pursuant to Education Code sections 45125 UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") has determid ("Contractor") is exempt from the criminal background the Contract dated, 20 by and ("Contract") because:	ned that Piana Construction & Painting Inc
 The Contractor's employees will have limited course of the Contract; 	I contact with District students during the
Emergency or exceptional circumstances exceptional circumstances exceptional circumstances.	ist; or
 With respect to contractors constructing, recesshool facility, as provided in Section 45125. the safety of pupils at the school facility by the Section 45125.2: 	2, the Contractor has agreed to ensure
School District Official	Date

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE CERTIFICATION

This Drug-Free Workplace Certification form is part of the Contract made by and between the **NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT** (hereinafter referred to as the "District") and

Piana Construction & Painting Inc. (hereinafter referred to the "Contractor") for as the Painting Projects at Various Sites Project (hereinafter referred to as the "Project"). This form is required from all successful bidders pursuant to the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 (Government Code Section 8350 et seq.) The Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 requires that every person or organization awarded a contract or grant for procurement of any property or service from any State agency must certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing certain specified acts. It addition, the Act provides that each contract or grant awarded by a State agency may be subject to suspension of payments or termination, and the contractor or grantee may be subject to debarment from future contracting, if the contracting agency determines that specified acts have occurred.

Pursuant to Government Code Section 8355, every person or organization awarded a contract or grant from a State agency shall certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing all of the following:

- A. Publishing a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensation, possession or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in their workplace and specifying actions which will be taken against employees for violations of the prohibition;
- B. Establishing a drug-free awareness program to inform employees about all of the following:
 - 1. The dangers of drug abuse in the workplace;
 - 2. The person's or organization's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace;
 - 3. The availability of drug counseling, rehabilitation and employee-assistance programs; and
 - 4. The penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- C. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract or grant be given a copy of the statement required by subdivision "A," and that, as a condition of employment on the contract or grant, the employee agrees to abide by the terms of the statement.
- I, the undersigned, agree to fulfill the terms and requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act as it now exists or may hereinafter be amended. Particularly, I shall abide by Government Code Section 8355 when performing the Contract for the Project by:

- Publishing a statement notifying employees concerning the prohibition of controlled substance at my workplace;
- B. Establishing a drug-free awareness program; and
- C. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract be given a copy of the statement required by Section 8355(a) and agree to abide by the terms of that statement.

I also understand that if the District determines that I have either: (a) made a false certification herein; or (b) violated this certification by failing to carry out the requirements of Section 8355, the Contract awarded herein is subject to termination, suspension of payments, or both. I further understand that if I violate the terms of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990, I may be subject to debarment in accordance with the requirements of the Act.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the provisions of Government Code Section 8350 et seq., and hereby certify that I will adhere to the requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990.

	xecuted on this <u>1st</u> day of <u>June</u> , Granada Hills, California
Name of Bidder	Piana Construction & Painting Inc.
Signature	Danica Topadyone
Name and Title	Danica Papadopoulos / President
Dated	6/1/2021

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Los Angeles					
	cy E Rude, Notary Public , Notary Public, personally				
appeared Danica Papadopoulos	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory				
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to r/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la is true and correct.	aws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph				
NANCY E. RUDE Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission = 2212667					
My Comm. Expires Sep 29, 2021 Signature of Hotary Public Against Against Sep 29, 2021					
OP	PTIONAL				
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.					
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT				
□ Individual □ Corporate Officer					
Title(s)	Title or Type of Document				
□ Partner(s) □ Limited					
☐ General	Number of Pages				
□ Attorney-In-Fact □ Trustee(s)					
□ Guardian/Conservator	Date of Document				
Other:					
Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)					
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above				

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE REGARDING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND TOBACCO-FREE CAMPUS POLICY

The Contractor agrees that it will abide by and implement the District's Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco-Free Campus Policy, which prohibits the use of alcoholic beverages and tobacco products, of any kind and at any time, in District-owned or leased buildings, on DISTRICT property and in DISTRICT vehicles. The Contractor shall procure signs stating "ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND TOBACCO USE IS PROHIBITED" and shall ensure that these signs are prominently displayed in all entrances to school property at all times.

Piana Constru	iction & Painting Inc.
Contractor Nan	
Caur'a Signature	Topadopoul
6/1/2021	
Date	

NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION

The undersigned declares:
I am the <u>President</u> of <u>Piana Construction & Painting Inc.</u> , the party making the foregoing Bid.
The Bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation. The Bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The Bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any Bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. The Bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the Bid Price of the Bidder or any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the Bid Price, or of that of any other Bidder. All statements contained in the Bid are true. The Bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her Bid Price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such purpose.
Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a Bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of the Bidder.
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration is executed on 6/1/2021 [date], at Granada Hills [city], California [state].
Name of Bidder Piana Construction & Painting Inc.
Signature Vallica Papadopaulo
Name_Danica Papadopoulos
Title_President



PROJECT REFERENCES

OWNER: Los Angeles Unified School District

OWNER ADDRESS: 333 S. Beaudry Ave., Los Angeles CA 90017

PROJECT NAME: (JOC) University HS - Exterior Painting

DESCRIPTION: Exterior Paint Univesity HS

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$730,120.26 START DATE: 9/16/2020

COMPLETION DATE: 3/5/2021(orig 1/13/2021) Due to change in contract/ weather

CONTACT PERSON: Robert Viramontes CONTACT PHONE: 213-248-5655

CONTACT EMAIL: robert.viramontes@lausd.net

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Los Angeles Unified School District

OWNER ADDRESS: 333 S. Beaudry Ave., Los Angeles CA 90017

PROJECT NAME: (JOC) Noble ES - Exterior Painting

DESCRIPTION: Exterior Paint Noble ES

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$418,958.32 (orig \$417,660.89) Due to change in contract

START DATE: 7/15/2020

COMPLETION DATE: 11/20/2020(orig 11/11/2020) Due to project delays

CONTACT PERSON: Mark Fairfhurst CONTACT PHONE: 213-923-9663

CONTACT EMAIL: mark.fairhurst@lausd.net

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Los Angeles Unified School District

OWNER ADDRESS: 333 S. Beaudry Ave., Los Angeles CA 90017 PROJECT NAME: (JOC) Morningside ES - Exterior Painting

DESCRIPTION: Exterior Paint Morningside ES

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$308,586.69 (orig \$304,876.84) Due to change in contract

START DATE: 7/1/2020

COMPLETION DATE: 11/12/2020(orig 9/28/2020) Due to change in contract

CONTACT PERSON: Rodolfo Cornejo CONTACT PHONE: 818-654-3503

CONTACT EMAIL: rodolfo.cornejo@lausd.net

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Los Angeles Unified School District

OWNER ADDRESS: 333 S. Beaudry Ave., Los Angeles CA 90017

PROJECT NAME: (JOC) Tulsa ES - Exterior Painting

DESCRIPTION: Exterior Paint Tulsa ES

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$276,782.56 START DATE: 3/6/2020

COMPLETION DATE: 9/16/2020 (orig 6/3/2020) Due to project delays

CONTACT PERSON: Clark Sullivan CONTACT PHONE: 818-654-3774

CONTACT EMAIL: clark.sullivan@lausd.net

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Los Angeles Unified School District

OWNER ADDRESS: 333 S. Beaudry Ave., Los Angeles CA 90017

PROJECT NAME: Daniel Pearl HS - Exterior Painting DESCRIPTION: Exterior Paint Daniel Pearl HS

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$174,000.00

START DATE: 5/12/2020

COMPLETION DATE: 8/19/2020 CONTACT PERSON: Rodolfo Cornejo CONTACT PHONE: 818-654-3503

CONTACT EMAIL: rodolfo.cornejo@lausd.net

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District
OWNER ADDRESS: 1301 E. Orangethorpe Ave. Placentia CA 92870

PROJECT NAME: Painting Projects at Wagner ES

DESCRIPTION: Painting at Wagner ES

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$58,000.00

START DATE: 6/1/2020

COMPLETION DATE: 7/2/2020 (orig. 8/8/2020)

CONTACT PERSON: Bradd Runge CONTACT PHONE: 714-985-8751 CONTACT EMAIL: brunge@pylusd.org

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Hacienda La Puente Unified School District
OWNER ADDRESS: 15959 E. Gale Ave., City of Industry CA 91716

PROJECT NAME: Palm Elementary
DESCRIPTION: Painting at Palm ES

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$57,000.00

START DATE: 4/14/2020 COMPLETION DATE: 4/24/2020 CONTACT PERSON: Joel Duarte CONTACT PHONE: 626-933-3930

CONTACT EMAIL: jduarte@hlpusd.k12.ca.us

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Grossmont Union High School District

OWNER ADDRESS: PO Box 1043, a Mesa CA 91944

PROJECT NAME: Exterior Paint at Mt Miguel High School DESCRIPTION: Exterior Painting Mt Miguel High School

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$254,000.00 START DATE: 11/23/2019

COMPLETION DATE: 04/15/2020 (orig 4/10/2020) Due to weather

CONTACT PERSON: David Espley
CONTACT PHONE: 619-857-1518
CONTACT EMAIL: despley@guhsd.net

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Los Angeles Unified School District

OWNER ADDRESS: 333 S. Beaudry Ave., Los Angeles CA 90017

PROJECT NAME: (JOC) Kester ES - Exterior Painting

DESCRIPTION: Exterior Paint Kester ES

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$300,203.04 (orig \$301.397.46) Due to change in Contract

START DATE: 10/15/2019
COMPLETION DATE: 03/31/2020
CONTACT PERSON: Rodolfo Cornejo
CONTACT PHONE: 818-654-3503

CONTACT EMAIL: rodolfo.cornejo@lausd.net

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Los Angeles Unified School District

OWNER ADDRESS: 333 S. Beaudry Ave., Los Angeles CA 90017

PROJECT NAME: Darby Avenue ES - Exterior Painting

DESCRIPTION: Exterior Paint Darby Avenue ES

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$188,000.00

START DATE: 11/23/2019

COMPLETION DATE: 01/27/2020 (orig 02/11/2020)

CONTACT PERSON: Clark Sullivan CONTACT PHONE: 818-654-3774

CONTACT EMAIL: clark.sullivan@lausd.net

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Hacienda La Puente Unified School District
OWNER ADDRESS: 15959 E. Gale Ave., City of Industry CA 91716

PROJECT NAME: Wing Lane Elementary
DESCRIPTION: Painting at Wing Lane ES

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$46,000.00

START DATE: 7/29/2019
COMPLETION DATE: 8/6/2019
CONTACT PERSON: Joel Duarte
CONTACT PHONE: 626-933-3930

CONTACT EMAIL: jduarte@hlpusd.k12.ca.us

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Los Angeles Unified School District

OWNER ADDRESS: 333 S. Beaudry Ave., Los Angeles CA 90017

PROJECT NAME: (JOC) Loyola Village ES - Exterior Paint & Related Appurtenant Ext. Surfaces

DESCRIPTION: Exterior Paint Loyola Village ES

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$237,855.11 (orig \$232,037.78) Due to change in contract

START DATE: 06/28/2019

COMPLETION DATE: 12/10/2019 (orig 09/28/2019) Due o changed in contract/weather

CONTACT PERSON: Erik Jefferson CONTACT PHONE: 323-763-3029

CONTACT EMAIL: erik.jefferson@lausd.net

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Redondo Beach Unified School District

OWNER ADDRESS: 1401 Inglewood Ave., Redondo Beach CA 90278

PROJECT NAME: Painting at Redondo Union High School

DESCRIPTION: Exterior and Interior Painting of Selected School Buildings CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$207,000.00 (orig \$202,000.00) Due to change in contract

START DATE: 06/20/2019
COMPLETION DATE: 08/16/2019
CONTACT PERSON: Fred Naile
CONTACT PHONE: 310-379-5449
CONTACT EMAIL: fnaile@rbusd.org

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District
OWNER ADDRESS: 1301 E. Orangethorpe Ave. Placentia CA 92870

PROJECT NAME: Painting of Bryant Ranch, Lakeview and Rio Vista Elementary Schools

DESCRIPTION: Painting at 3 School Sites

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$215,000.00 START DATE: 06/17/2019 COMPLETION DATE: 08/10/2019 CONTACT PERSON: Bradd Runge CONTACT PHONE: 714-985-8751 CONTACT EMAIL: brunge@pylusd.org

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: City of Newport Beach

OWNER ADDRESS: 100 Civic Center Dr., Newport Beach CA 92660

PROJECT NAME: C-8000-1

DESCRIPTION: JOC As-Needed Painting Services

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$90,780.00 START DATE: 05/25/2016 COMPLETION DATE: 5/15/2019 CONTACT PERSON: Rick Scott CONTACT PHONE: 949-644-3067

CONTACT EMAIL: RScott@newportbeachca.gov

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Kern Community College District

OWNER ADDRESS: 2100 Chester Ave., Bakersfield CA 93301

PROJECT NAME: Cerro Coso Community College Main Building Exterior Paint Project

DESCRIPTION: Exterior Repairs and Painting

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$65,800.00
START DATE: 3/18/2019
COMPLETION DATE: 4/10/2019
CONTACT PERSON: Daniel Reed
CONTACT PHONE: 661-616-8048
CONTACT EMAIL: dareed@kccd.edu

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: City of Thousand Oaks

OWNER ADDRESS: 2100 Thousand Oaks Blvd., Thousand Oaks CAA 91362

PROJECT NAME: CI-5485 Goebel Center Painting & Flooring Replacement DESCRIPTION: Exterior Repairs & Painting, Replace Interior Flooring

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$164,000.00 START DATE: 2/18/2019 COMPLETION DATE: 4/5/2019 CONTACT PERSON: Ryan Roman CONTACT PHONE: 805-449-2223

CONTACT EMAIL: Rroman@toaks.org

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 50%

OWNER: City of Del Mar

OWNER ADDRESS: 1050 Camino Del Mar, Del Mar CA 92014

PROJECT NAME: Del Mar Library Exterior Painting

DESCRIPTION: Exterior Repairs & Painting, Replace Interior Flooring

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$67,500.00 START DATE: 11/20/2018 COMPLETION DATE: 12/11/2018 CONTACT PERSON: Thomas Romaine CONTACT PHONE: 858-704-3684

CONTACT EMAIL: tromaine@delmar.ca.us

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Los Angeles Unified School District

OWNER ADDRESS: 333 S. Beaudry Ave., Los Angeles CA 90017

PROJECT NAME: (JOC) Drew Middle School Painting

DESCRIPTION: Repaint Exterior Drew MS CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$174,143.10 (orig \$165,096.35)

START DATE: 06/04/2018

COMPLETION DATE: 09/21/2018 (orig 9/4/2018) Due to change contract

CONTACT PERSON: Frankie James CONTACT PHONE: 323-789-7015

CONTACT EMAIL: frankie.james@lausd.net

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Shandon Joint Unified School District OWNER ADDRESS: 101 S. First St., Shandon CA 93461

PROJECT NAME: Shandon Elementary and High School Painting Project

DESCRIPTION: Wood Repairs and Painting at Two Schools

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$97,650.00 (orig \$85,000.00) Due to change in contract

START DATE: 07/10/2018
COMPLETION DATE: 08/16/2018
CONTACT PERSON: Kim Rendon
CONTACT PHONE: 805-835-9264

CONTACT EMAIL: krendon@shandonschools.org

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District
OWNER ADDRESS: 1301 E. Orangethorpe Ave. Placentia CA 92870

PROJECT NAME: Painting Project - Golden, Tuffree and Van Buren Schools

DESCRIPTION: Painting at 3 School Sites

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$156,700.00 (orig \$141,000.00) Due to change in contract

START DATE: 07/03/2018
COMPLETION DATE: 08/17/2018
CONTACT PERSON: David Walser
CONTACT PHONE: 714-293-1684
CONTACT EMAIL: dwalser@pylusd.org

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Lawndale Elementary School District
OWNER ADDRESS: 4161 W. 147th St., Lawndale CA 90260
PROJECT NAME: Painting Project at Twain Elementary School
DESCRIPTION: Exterior Abatement and Painting at Twain ES

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$107,000.00 START DATE: 07/09/2018 COMPLETION DATE: 08/13/2018 CONTACT PERSON: Stephen Ford

CONTACT PHONE: 619-719-0046

CONTACT EMAIL: stephen.ford@tothgrp.com

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 95%

OWNER: Cajon Valley Union School District OWNER ADDRESS: 750 E. Main St., El Cajon CA 92020

PROJECT NAME: Painting Project at Los Coches Creek Middle School

DESCRIPTION: Paint Exterior Middle School

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$145,000.00 START DATE: 06/18/2018

COMPLETION DATE: 07/31/2018 (orig 8/3/2018)

CONTACT PERSON: James Beard CONTACT PHONE: 619-588-3023

CONTACT EMAIL: beardj@cajonvalley.net

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contrasctor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

OWNER: Morongo Unified School District

OWNER ADDRESS: PO Box 1209, Twentynine Palms CA 92277

PROJECT NAME: Friendly Hills Elementary School

DESCRIPTION: Repairs and Paint Exterior Buildings and Portables

CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$121,400.00 START DATE: 07/05/2018

COMPLETION DATE: 07/29/2018 (orig 8/4/2018)

CONTACT PERSON: David Daniels CONTACT PHONE: 760-367-9191

CONTACT EMAIL: david_daniels@morongo.k12.ca.us

ARCHITECT N/A

PERFORMED AS: Prime Contractor

% OF WORK BY OWN FORCES: 100%

Bond No.: PICON-894

BID BOND

The makers of this bond are	Piana Construction and Painting, Inc.				
newport-Mesa Unified School District, hereinafter called the District, in the penal sum of TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE of the Principal submitted to District for the work described below, for the payment of which sum in lawful money of the United States, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.					
THE CONDITION OF THIS OB submitted the accompanying bid datedPAINTING AT VARIOUS SCHOOL SITES.	LIGATION IS SUCH that whereas the Principal has June 2nd , 20 21 , for BID # 105-21 EXTERIOR				
Documents, and if the Principal is awarded the	aw its bid within the time specified in the Contract Contract and provides all documents to the District this obligation shall be null and void. Otherwise,				
Surety, for value received, here of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the under this bond, and Surety does hereby waive	by stipulates and agrees that no change, extension ne Contract Documents shall in affect its obligation be notice of any such changes.				
In the event a lawsuit is broug recovered, the Surety shall pay all litigation expreasonable attorneys' fees, court costs, expert	ht upon this bond by the District and judgment is enses incurred by the District in such suit, including t witness fees and expenses.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the a under their several seals this <u>26th</u> day corporate seal of each corporation.	above-bound parties have executed this instrument of May 20 21 , the name and				
200					
(Corporate Seal)	Piana Construction and Painting, Inc.				
	Contractor/Principal				
	By: Dunica Tapadapoulos				
	Title: PRESIDENT				
(Corporate Seal)	Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual)				
	Surety				
	By: Walker Line				
# 4 - 원 / -	Attorney-in-Fact				
(Attach Attorney-in-Fact Certificate)	Title: Matthew R. Dobyns, Attorney-in-Fact				
The rate of premium on this bond is N/A The total amount of premium charges, \$ (The above must be filled in by corporate atto	per thousand. 0.00 rney)				
THIS IS A REQUIRED FORM Any claims under this bond may be addressed	d to:				

BID BOND

(Name and Address of Surety)	Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual)		
	6700 Westown Parkway		
	West Des Moines, IA 50266		
(Name and Address of Agent or Representative for service of process in California, if different from above)	R S Bonding & Insurance Agency, Inc. 1633 E. Fourth Street, Suite 228 Santa Ana, CA 92701		
(Telephone number of Surety and Agent or Representative for service of process in California)	Surety: 1(515) 243-8171 Agent: 1(714) 541-4700		



Know All Persons By These Presents, that MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC., both being corporations of the State of Iowa (herein collectively called the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, individually,

Ashley M Spohn; Matthew R Dobyns; Randy Spohn

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety(ies) and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

This Power-of-Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by authority of the following By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual) on April 23, 2011 and amended August 14, 2015 and adopted by the Board of Directors of Merchants National Bonding, Inc., on October 16, 2015.

"The President, Secretary, Treasurer, or any Assistant Treasurer or any Assistant Secretary or any Vice President shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

"The signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile or electronic transmission to any Power of Attorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed."

In connection with obligations in favor of the Florida Department of Transportation only, it is agreed that the power and aut hority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Fact includes any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts required by the State of Florida Department of Transportation. It is fully understood that consenting to the State of Florida Department of Transportation making payment of the final estimate to the Contractor and/or its assignee, shall not relieve this surety company of any of its obligations under its bond.

In connection with obligations in favor of the Kentucky Department of Highways only, it is agreed that the power and authority hereby given to the Attorney-in-Fact cannot be modified or revoked unless prior written personal notice of such intent has been given to the Commissioner-Department of Highways of the Commonwealth of Kentucky at least thirty (30) days prior to the modification or revocation.

In Witness Whereof, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and sealed this 11th day of

February

, 2020

MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF DALLAS ss.

On this 11th day of February 2020 , before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is President of MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.; and that the 11th day of seals affixed to the foregoing instrument are the Corporate Seals of the Companies; and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of the Companies by authority of their respective Boards of Directors.



POLLY MASON Commission Number 750576 My Commission Expires January 07, 2023

(Expiration of notary's commission does not invalidate this instrument)

I, William Warner, Jr., Secretary of MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC., do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect and has not been amended or revoked.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Companies on this 26th day of

, 2021 .

William Harner

'CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

,	ument to which this	is certificate verifies only the identity of the certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	1
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>			
County of ORANGE			
on <u>Jauland</u>	before me <u>, ERI</u>	(A G. MORGAN, NOTARY PUBLIC,	
personally appearedMAT	THEW R. DOBYNS		
	whose name(s) is/a acknowledged to me authorized capacity instrument the pers acted, executed the I certify under PENA	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the page subscribed to the within instrument and extended that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the son(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the painstrument. ALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of pregoing paragraph is true and correct.	their ie
ERIKA G. MORGAN S COMM. #2354018 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORMA		d and official seal.	
Comm. Expires may 5, 200000000000000000000000000000000000		Mia Mogan ature of Notary	
Though the data below is not requi could prevent fraudulent reattachr		rove valuable to persons relying on the docume	nt and
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIG	iner desc	CRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER ——		-	
☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LI ☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S) ☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR ☐ OTHER:	MITED		
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(I	ES)	-	

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Los Angeles	_			
On June 1	20 <u>21</u> , before me,	Nancy E Rude, Notary Pu	ublic , Notary Public, personally	
appeared Danica Papadopoulo		, who p	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
-	*****	WITNESS my	hand and official seal.	
NANCY E. RUDE Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission = 2212667 Commission =				
		OPTIONAL		
Though the informatio and could p	n below is not require revent fraudulent ren	ed by law, it may prove val noval and reattachment of	luable to persons relying on the document this form to another document.	
CAPACITY CLAIME	D BY SIGNER	DES	CRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
☐ Individual☐ Corporate Officer				
Title(s))		Title or Type of Document	
□ Partner(s)	Limited		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	General		Number of Pages	
☐ Attorney-In-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)				
☐ Guardian/Conservator		-	Date of Document	
☐ Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)				
		_	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	

NOTE: This acknowledgment is to be completed for Contractor/Principal.



NEWPORT-MESA UNIIFED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Exterior Painting at various Sites

BID No. 105-21

NEWPORT MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 2985 BEAR ST., BLDG.-A COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

May 14, 2021

The following revisions and/or clarifications shall be made to the BID documents for the above-named work. All work described in the original BID documents and all applicable Sections of the original BID documents shall be included in the contract, except as herein modified:

Acknowledgement of this Addendum shall be made below and submitted with the BID submission. If acknowledgement is not made the proposal may be considered non-responsive.

- 1. Replace: Replace Bid Package Bid Form Page # 11 with attached document.
- 2. Clarify: Job Walk Schedule For May 25th Will Be as Follows:
 - Newport Elementary, 10:00 AM
 - Rea Elementary, 10:45AM
 - · Davis Elementary, 11:30 AM
 - Sonora Elementary 12:15 PM

All other provisions of the BID remain unchanged.

BELOW, PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM AND SUBMIT IT WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.

Name: Danica Papadopoulos

Signature: Piana Construction & Painting Inc.

Address: 16352 Barneston St.

Granada Hills CA 91344

Telephone #: 818-488-1740

Fax #: 818-488-1741

(END OF ADDENDUM NO.1)